
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:343
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2006
PROJECTS FINANCED BY HUDCO
Barman Shri Hiten;Bose Shri Subrata

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the State projects financed by Housing and Urban Development Corporation (HUDCO) during the last three years;

(b) the details of the projects of various State Governments pending with HUDCO for financial aid, State-wise;

(c) the estimated cost of these projects;

(d) the details of town/towhships to be develop through these projects; and

(e) The time by which these pending projects are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARI SELJA )

(a)to(e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.343 FOR 15.12.2006 REGARDING
PROJECTS FINANCED BY HUDCO.

(a): During the last three years (2003-04, 2004-05 and 2005-06), the details of Housing and Urban Infrastructure projects sanctioned to State Governments /Agencies are as follows: -

Housing
  (Rs. in crores)
Year Loan Sanctioned

2003-04  2084.88
2004-05  2958.58
2005-06  779.02

Urban Infrastructure

   (Rs in crores)
Year Loan Sanctioned

2003-04  9234.31
2004-05  7848.52
2005-06  4987.29

The Statewise details are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(b)to(d): The details are enclosed at Annexure-II.

(e): The Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) provides loan assistance to concerned State Government agencies on fulfilling certain stipulated conditions by the borrowing agencies. All projects are at various stages of appraisal and will be sanctioned as per HUDCO guidelines.


ANNEXURE-I

STATUS OF SCHEMES SANCTIONED TO PUBLIC AGENCIES DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS BY HUDCO

 2003-2004    2004-2005   2005-2006
STATE NO.OF PROJECT   LOAN    NO.OF   PROJECT   LOAN NO.OF PROJECT LOAN
 SCHEMES COST   AMOUNT  SCHEMES COST     AMOUNT SCHEME COST AMOUNT
1.  2.   3.   4.    5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

ANDHRA    6 69608.98  45012.11 5   27195.85  11700.00    5 18464.20 0.00
PRADESH

ARUNACHAL 6  851.49   763.23   1   215.57    190.00 0 0.00  0.00
PRADESH

ASSAM   5  4868.10   3486.00  4   9783.86   7079.00  1      11077.00 5000.00

BIHAR   1 204.80   0.00     1   140062.50 125000.00  1 60.00  0.00

CHHATT-   6  11559.24  5954.00  2   20025.28  10022.73    4       4776.00  3604.00
ISGARH

GUJARAT   9 120397.47 12814.75 5   121900.95 10063.06 4     152069.97 35200.00

HIMACHAL  4 29759.67  29523.12 3   1034.03   651.21     2 606.00   498.00
PRADESH

JHARKHAND 1 8000.00   4000.00  1   55600.00  50000.00 2       6922.40   4800.00

JAMMU &   4 857.33   0.00     3   2993.91   1231.65     0   0.00   0.00
KASHMIR

KARNATAKA 11 50218.83  33112.19 10   52008.52  39542.52 2      26189.80  12500.00

KERALA   3 11102.40  6300.00  3   14229.16  9535.00     2      15237.20  3723.72

MAHAR-   14 19206.09  0.00     23   24246.56  0.00    16 9307.95   0.00
ASHTRA

MANIPUR  3 1926.06   1000.00  1   113.85    0.00     1  126.00   0.00

MADHYA   14 11670.26  8302.25  16   5714.13   2122.25     4       1500.07   494.50
PRADESH

MIZORAM  3  638.45   501.00   1   578.15    500.00     2       1167.05   1000.00

NAGALAND 12 4394.43   3002.14  10   4080.25   3300.00     8       3131.52   2515.00


ORISSA   10  3272.50   2500.00  7   6127.09   5410.00     0 0.00   0.00

PONDI-  2 496.70   150.00   2   361.20    0.00     0  0.00   0.00
CHERRY

RAJASTHAN 5 5360.85   3000.00  4   15704.50  9864.00     0 0.00   0.00

TAMILNADU 5 25167.59  6707.29  10   12047.73  441.35     0 0.00   0.00

TRIPURA   2 484.20   0.00     0   0.00     0.00    1 96.75   0.00

UTTAR  13 41259.44  25220.89 8   14090.82  6372.00     2       9795.24   8567.00
PRADESH

UTTR- 6 18865.34  14823.12  2   687.85    343.92     0 0.00   0.00
ANCHAL

WEST 14 6291.80   2316.00  17   6133.84   2490.00     2 257.00   0.00
BENGAL

TOTAL   159 446462.02 208488.09 139   534935.60 295858.69 59     260784.15 77902.22

ANNEXURE-II

PROJECTS PROPOSALS FROM STATE GOVTS./GOVTs. AGENCIES RECEIVED BY HUDCO FOR LOAN
ASSISTANCE (AS ON 08.12.2006).

STATE  AGENCY  NAME OF PROJECT   PROJECT  LOAN
        COST  AMOUNT
        (Rs.in Cr.) (Rs.in Cr.)

ASSAM
  HOUSEFED Office building at           4.18            3.20
    front side of housefed,
    Guwahati

    Total:                       4.18            3.20

MADHYA PRADESH
  Municipal Corpn. Widenning,Strengthening      5.16            4.50
  Gwalior & Improvement of Roads in
    Gwalior City.

  MC Dewas Kshipra Jalawardhan         32.94  23.35
    Yojana at Dewas


    Total:                      38.10  27.85

RAIPUR
  Municipal Integrated Housing &         3.40  0.63
  Council Slum Development Programme Kumhari (IHSDP) Scheme at Kumhari,Durg.

  Municipal Integrated Housing & 2.58 0.44
  Council Slum Development Programme Dongargarh (IHSDP)Scheme At Dongargarh

  Municipal Integrated Housing & 2.38 0.42
  Council Slum Development Programme Dongargarh (IHSDP) Scheme At Kurud

    Total:                       8.36            1.49

UTTAR PRADESH
  UP Power Corp. Scheme for improvement     185.68  167.00
  Ltd. of power transmission

    Total:                     185.68  167.00

JHARKHAND UDD Govt. of Water Supply Scheme at     158.61  140.00
  Jharkhand    Jamshedpur,Khuynti,Mango,
    Giridih,Dumka

    Total:                     58.61          140.00

JAMMU & KASHMIR
  JKHB Land Acquisition scheme 19.13 17.00 at Pulwana

    Total:                      19.13           17.00

    Grand  Total:              414.06          365.54
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